

CIN: L01400TG1986PLC06246:

## ARUNJYOTI BIO VENTURES LTd.

To,

The Manager **BSE Limited** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

(BSE Scrip Code: 530881)

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Unit: Arunjyoti Bio Ventures Ltd

Date: 06.01.2025

- Sub: Record Date for Sub-division (stock split) of Equity Shares of the Company
- Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015. **Ref:**

With Reference to the subject cited, this is to inform the Exchange that the Company has fixed 17.01.2025 as record date for the purpose of determining Sub-division (stock split) of existing Equity Shares of the Company having face value Rs. 10/- (Rupees ten) each to Re. 1/- (Rupee one) each.

Security Symbol/code	Type of Security	Record date	Purpose
530881	Equity shares	17.01.2025	Determining the eligibility of shareholders for the purpose of sub-division/split of existing Equity shares having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees ten) each to Re. 1/- (Rupee one) each

Yours sincerely, For Arunjyoti Bio Ventures Limited





Repd Office: 6th floor,604B, Jain Sadguru Capitil Park, Beside Image Gardens, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Rangareddy, Telangana-500081. Plant Unit 1: Sy no.36-40-B, 36-39-B, 36-34-B, 17-G-3, 36-45-B, 36-33-B, 36-48-B, 36-44-B, 36-47-B, Lingaiaghanpur mandal, Kallem, Jangaon, Telangana - 506201. Plant Unit 2: Sy no.160/1, Annadevarapeta, Tallapudi Mandal, East Godavari, Andra Pradesh - 534341.